

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15389/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/06/2009 in OSA No. 116/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ghoklaney, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master