

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15389/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in OSA No.116/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator, returnable on
st
21 August, 2009.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER