

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15389/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in OSA No.116/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ghoklani, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manuneethi Cholan -
Dy. Official Liquidator -in- personUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present case, since the petitioner (highest bidder) has paid an amount of Rupees Fifty Five Crores in respect of plant and machinery, we hereby permit the petitioner to clear the said plant and machinery from the factory premises.

The Deputy Official Liquidator has no objection to such clearance.

In the circumstances, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

No order on the I.A.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER